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BAK In Action - Ann &amp; Karen Erickson
Brock Osweiler QB DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ DEN  * 22 7.33
Brandon McManus K DEN vs CAR  * 35 11.67
Carson Palmer QB ARI  <bye> 24 12.00
Landry Jones QB PIT  <bye> -1 -0.50
Jordan Todman RB PIT  <bye> 1 0.50
James White RB NWE  <bye> 2 1.00
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye> 13 6.50
DeSean Jackson WR WAS  <bye> 0 0.00
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye> 0 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 9 4.50
Cecil Shorts III WR HOU  <bye> 0 0.00
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye> 0 0.00
John Brown WR ARI  <bye> 2 1.00
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye> 0 0.00
Darren Fells TE ARI  <bye> 9 4.50
Steven Hauschka K SEA  <bye> 10 5.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 6 3.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye> 8 4.00

Buckeye Nuthouse - Jeremi Lasseter
Cam Newton QB CAR @ DEN  * 43 14.33
Steven Jackson RB NWE  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ DEN  * 6 2.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CAR  * 26 8.67
Alex Smith QB KAN  <bye> 14 7.00
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  <bye> 16 16.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye> 0 0.00
Fred Jackson RB SEA  <bye> 0 0.00
James Starks RB GNB  <bye> 9 4.50
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye> 8 8.00
James White RB NWE  <bye> 2 1.00
DeSean Jackson WR WAS  <bye> 0 0.00
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye> 0 0.00
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye> 12 6.00
J.J. Nelson WR ARI  <bye> 2 1.00
Scott Chandler TE NWE  <bye> 0 0.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye> 37 18.50
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye> 17 8.50
Chris Boswell K PIT  <bye> 22 11.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye> 22 11.00

Canucks - Neil Gunn
Mike Tolbert RB CAR @ DEN  * 1 0.33
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @ DEN  * 9 3.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CAR  * 4 1.33
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ DEN  * 22 7.33
Graham Gano K CAR @ DEN  * 21 7.00
Tom Brady QB NWE  <bye> 32 16.00
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye> 32 16.00
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN  <bye> 0 0.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye> 8 4.00
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  <bye> 0 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 9 4.50
Brandon LaFell WR NWE  <bye> 0 0.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye> 5 2.50
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  <bye> 10 5.00
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  <bye> 4 4.00
Cairo Santos K KAN  <bye> 20 10.00
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI  <bye> 9 4.50
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye> 6 6.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 6 3.00

GTD - Tim Digby
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs CAR  * 16 5.33
Joe Webb QB CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR  * 20 6.67
Cameron Artis-Payne RB CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Corey Brown WR CAR @ DEN  * 14 4.67
Brenton Bersin WR CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Bennie Fowler WR DEN vs CAR  * 2 0.67
Ed Dickson TE CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Alex Smith QB KAN  <bye> 14 7.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA  <bye> 27 13.50
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  <bye> 0 0.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye> -1 -1.00
Christine Michael RB SEA  <bye> 1 0.50
Charcandrick West RB KAN  <bye> 7 3.50
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye> 0 0.00
Mike Wallace WR MIN  <bye> 0 0.00
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye> 13 6.50
Travis Kelce TE KAN  <bye> 11 5.50
Chris Boswell K PIT  <bye> 22 11.00
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  <bye> 4 2.00

Junior - Bob Erickson
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Mike Tolbert RB CAR @ DEN  * 1 0.33
Juwan Thompson RB DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Jordan Norwood WR DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Cody Latimer WR DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Vernon Davis TE DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Graham Gano K CAR @ DEN  * 21 7.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CAR  * 26 8.67
Drew Stanton QB ARI  <bye> 0 0.00
Jimmy Garoppolo QB NWE  <bye> 0 0.00
Andre Ellington RB ARI  <bye> 0 0.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye> 14 7.00
Jermaine Gresham TE ARI  <bye> 0 0.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye> 13 6.50

Roys Rule - Tony Roy
Carson Palmer QB ARI  <bye>  * 24 12.00
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CAR  * 2 0.67
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Davante Adams WR GNB  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Travis Kelce TE KAN  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Richard Rodgers TE GNB  <bye>  * 2 1.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Brandon McManus K DEN vs CAR  * 35 11.67
Brian Hoyer QB HOU  <bye> -5 -5.00
A.J. McCarron QB CIN  <bye> 7 7.00
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  <bye> 0 0.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye> -1 -1.00
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye> 1 1.00
Alfred Blue RB HOU  <bye> 2 2.00
Mike Wallace WR MIN  <bye> 0 0.00
Jordan Reed TE WAS  <bye> 17 17.00
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  <bye> 2 2.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye> 4 4.00

Smashing Yoshis - Kyle Digby
Derek Anderson QB CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Cam Newton QB CAR @ DEN  * 43 14.33
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ DEN  * 23 7.67
Tauren Poole RB CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Jerricho Cotchery WR CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @ DEN  * 9 3.00
Kevin Norwood WR CAR @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs CAR  * 18 6.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ DEN  * 34 11.33
James Starks RB GNB  <bye> 9 4.50
Brandon Bolden RB NWE  <bye> 0 0.00
Stepfan Taylor RB ARI  <bye> 0 0.00
Chris Thompson RB WAS  <bye> 6 6.00
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye> 8 8.00
James Jones WR GNB  <bye> 4 2.00
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  <bye> 0 0.00
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye> 12 6.00
Jordan Reed TE WAS  <bye> 17 17.00
Mike Nugent K CIN  <bye> 4 4.00
Cairo Santos K KAN  <bye> 20 10.00
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T Bone - Mike Riley
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs CAR  * 16 5.33
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ DEN  * 23 7.67
Andre Ellington RB ARI  <bye>  * 0 0.00
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR  * 20 6.67
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs CAR  * 18 6.00
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  <bye> 14 7.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA  <bye> 27 13.50
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye> -1 -1.00
Matt Jones RB WAS  <bye> 0 0.00
Charcandrick West RB KAN  <bye> 7 3.50
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye> 0 0.00
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 6 6.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  <bye> 0 0.00
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye> 13 6.50
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye> 0 0.00
Mike Nugent K CIN  <bye> 4 4.00
Steven Hauschka K SEA  <bye> 10 5.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  <bye> 8 4.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye> 8 4.00

Wagsworld - Jim Wagner
Tom Brady QB NWE  <bye>  * 32 16.00
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Montee Ball RB NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CAR  * 2 0.67
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CAR  * 4 1.33
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ DEN  * 6 2.00
J.J. Nelson WR ARI  <bye>  * 2 1.00
Troy Niklas TE ARI  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI  <bye>  * 9 4.50
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN  <bye> 0 0.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye> 8 4.00
Spencer Ware RB KAN  <bye> 7 3.50
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT  <bye> 0 0.00
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 6 6.00
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  <bye> 19 9.50
Markus Wheaton WR PIT  <bye> -1 -0.50
Richard Rodgers TE GNB  <bye> 2 1.00
Blair Walsh K MIN  <bye> 8 8.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye> 3 3.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  <bye> 4 4.00

Wild Hairs - Ed Griffith
Steven Jackson RB NWE  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Andre Caldwell WR DEN vs CAR  * 0 0.00
Keshawn Martin WR NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Scott Chandler TE NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye>  * 37 18.50

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


